Read these instructions carefully. These
instructions MUST stay with this product.
USA
SERVICE OFFICE
Dometic Corporation
1120 North Main Street
Elkhart, IN 46514
CANADA

●● (25) Tent Stakes
●● (2) Hold Down Webbing Straps
●● Mesh Vehicle Skirt
●● (16) Snap Fast Fasteners (models
747XXXXX.002)
●● (7) Suction Cups (models 747XXXXX.102)
Roof Poles
Suction Cup Fasteners
Flex Poles
Tent Stakes Snap Fast Fasteners
(93”)
(120”) (96”)
(96”)
(DIM “A”)
FIG. 1 Model Awning Size Dim. “A” (Width)
747XXX10.X02 10’ 120”
747XXX12.X02 12’ 140”
747XXX13.X02 13’ 156”
747XXX15.X02 15’ 184”
747XXX16.X02 16’ 192"
5
INSTALLATION
A.	 Prepare Hardware Assembly
1.	 Select the desired awning rail end (on RV) into